This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Original | Revised
Increase To " Schedul Pman
Internal Internal Initial Current Project Planned Approved
cP5 | status Client Delivery Cost Tnitial Variance  Variance I Projett e Principal Budget Progress Lead | Contractsin | Contract |Contract Contract
Project. Review | Symbol Status Department = Department Project = Project Centre Approved Approved Approved Expected Out. (%) (value) Pl’Oiet_l Project Variatio Nnﬂﬂahle Designer Previous Plan Progres: Plan Progress Report Issue Status Report. place Type/Form  With Value
Sponsor Manager Budget Budget irn Co Pl Project.
Budget Toate e Date | n (Days) I4vel
e iniial propertes ideniied | Works have continued t pace. Works continue (o be
wilhn the projec or works are | Furthe properlies have now been progressed with posiive results
now being e vsited for final | identfied and detaied designs Key locations in Post House
approval as some intal and technical drawings are being Wynd and some propertes in
agreements with the owners are Momentum of the project Skinnergate have already
resdng o boedeved Dotk b mananed vtk benefited from tho works.
Ecomonic ing agreed Close laison i taking place
onns | Econome | wek | ke Cared out on the vabilty and | and permissions sought with property owners (0 agree psc
Yards Phase 2 W0 | coomomtood | o | Lotuman | Boueen | 010 £1,120,000 £ £1,120,000 £1,120,000 % 0 SiMar2s | StMar2s | StMar2d | 0 % Sattabilty of the proportis for designs and programme Main Contract | JOT | Contract
Senvions work within the project. A Services
Programme is being formulated
o procure and iniiate the works
when final designs are agreed.
Once the Designs are agreed by
al sides, the project can
rogress.
Vards Phass One has overal
within Phase 1 have been | wiin Phase 1 have been moved been very successful. Due to
moved ino Phase 2 as they wil | into Phase 2 as they wil the Pandemic, both access and
be completed post 31st March. | complsted post 31st March. This suppler delays have meant that
s was as a resul of both me of the works have noeded
Supply chain issues and 1obe re profiled nto Phase 2
. Economic vailabilty of the varicus The required spend on the osc
. Economic | Mark | Michael . . o o business projectwil be achived for the . .
Yards Phase 1 o | poarotn® | Eoonome | ek | ereel | rows | sas0000 £428,000 £12,000 £500,000 £488,000 2% £200 | 0Now21 | dtMar22 | M2z | 0 0 Y o8 o v peen compit e e e Convact | JoT | convac | 5357053
Services & ¢ programming of other
works that were able o be
brought forward. Works not
able 1o be achived in 202172
have been commited and
carted forward.
Crematorum 06104721 to The tender process for the The tender process for e
1322 drainage works has compleled drainage works has completed
and the Project Team have and the Project Team have
West Cemetery Brin Todd awarded the coniract. The works awarded the contract The ) stsncarg pBG|
planning decision nofice and wil receiptof the planning decision
take approx. 12 weeks to nolice and wil take approx. 12
compete. weeks {0 complele.
o with Wil complete . Inlal surveys underaken.
Historic England fo enable | for end of July, Asboslos removal which reveal major loss of
. cemoton wok o commenc. ok o amercash convrers siruclure o heriage bulding
Skinnergate Re ot N - o o
dovelopment Uve | Senices Services ony | Brian | erag £4,950,000 2 £4,950,000 £4,950,000 % 0 StMar22 | 3028 | 3o | 0 1 Y o o July and and adjacent property. 2. Design Work oom <90 | 368,705
Housing Sandys | Robson Bumirey oo o i pugst Historic England opposition to Framework | Services
dosigns are now addressed but
signicant delays have ensued
22 unitsPaing approed 22 s Planing sppved Re-Star on site sil delayed
Starton site tart on site
d Jan 22> works 3 4n 2 Workson statement required {0 discharge
commence proerty A 22| hld uil ot poecin planning condition. July 2022
rce wtermagemontsan strt date ta
Sherborne Close Live Operations Operations Anthony Ben Waldie| H6749 £2,375,962 £374,057 £2,750,019 £2,750,019 % £0 08-Mar-23 22-Sep-23 08-Mar-23 o 32 Y Lee Darvil p\annmg conditions are Main Works ‘Spirit of JCT | Internal £2,750,019
Phase 2 Sandys discharged. Applications
discharge now with Dlanmnu/LLFA
(10) . Expected rec
o i by ond dly 2025,
Ecomonic Foasiiity Study to commence | Design works up fo sage 3 niialpian or si
Rowan East Economic | Guy | Rehard Mike | 16th May going. agreed in princple with Homes:
Extension . e | Neignbourhood | Growth | Melcalle | Storey | 0192 £10.000 £ £10.000 £10.000 * © ° ! Y Johnson England. Surveys completed.
Services Design work ongoing
it 561 up fo commence on 3rd | Works commenced on site wilh Tssues wih land acquisiion wilh
—— } o S May 2022. A temporaryfence to_| new engineering shed on Bonomi Network R is nearly resolved .
ilway Heritage lan ran Pace | segregate the build area from An access issue has. Mimott
Live ‘Services. Services. RO155 £210,000 £20,000,000 £15,140,000 £35,140,000 £35,140,000 % £0 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 o 1 Y » greg: Main Works ‘Scape £30,334,766
Quarter Thompson | Robson Archects | Network Rail nfastructure s | delayed the startof works on the Dion
now in place
S o ey vl iy S andorr oy 202 050 ecepince of st il e
2022, . Outline tender price sultants currently DBC can not startunti
i approved and JV payment
Anthony | Richard done to date for acceptance of approx £3m paid
Neasham Rd Uve | Operaions | Operatons | Ao | b gz £31,069,000 I 231069000 | £31,962520 3% | £893520 | O2May25 | 02May2s | 0May2s | 0 " Y | LeeDanit DBG housing consiiaton by July o8 Internal
16th 2022. DEC housing
programme to begin 26th July
2022
‘Consiruciion work s ongoing | Consiruction work s ongoing
) which includes M & £ which includes M & E iniallation, NEC
Ecomonic ) installation, installation of roof | joinery, decoration, Engineering &
Innovation Gontral e | (JOroMh& | Economic | Athony | Joamne | i | gop 00 £500,000 7637854 £8.337.854 £8.337.854 % £ sioec2t | A2 | A2 | 0 1 v | Napper | piantan some ntema i ot t commencement o the floor soaPe | Consuction | WOt | ¢7 555510
Neighbourhood | Growth Hewit Architects | WC's. Presently on programme | finshes and also the hard and Contract | Don
Services soft landscaping. Presently on Option A
ramme
Works are 1o bo underlaken in 2 | Folloving a furher meeling wih The recent storms have caused
phases. Phase 1 which is the | Seymours they have confimed problemaic ground condiions
instalaton of the drainage | hal recommencement of 1 alinough work has continued
wilhin the nion rapped out areas | drainage works wil start from 271 addiional costs have been
from Jan 22 - 28th Feb 22.and | July 2022. Pror o estariing on realised. Due o the wealher
is required fo Gonditons it s possible hst
of the basin and connections | submit a revised Construction phase 2 works will go beyond
within the rapped out areas | Phase Management Plan A now the programme.
from May 22 - Aug 22.. Phase 1 | programme has been submitted ‘Spine Road,
Ingentum Parc Ecomonic is now complete. Work i due to | which now siates that al e ase 2 psC
[ Live Growth & Economic | Anthony | Joanne | goqas | ge11,500 £611,500 £4,266,503 £4,877,003 £4,877,003 % 0 3tAug18 | 3-Aug22 | 02Now22 0 190 Noel | re-commence May 22 Workis | works, inluding andscaping it Ecological | Short Term | Highways | o 1q gq7
Infrastructure Neighbourhood | Growth Hewitt Walecki | presently on prograr be complete by 2nd mitigation NEC | Brambledo|
Services site is presently suflermg lmm 2022. Once these wovks have planting & wn
4S8 fished th edin
barrier and Heras fencing fs | part of the Natural England
getting vandalised on a daiy | lcence to provide a further 3
bass. Dus o he axisingnowt | ponds it o . Pond
lcence this barrir requi construction detais have been
repairnglreplacing vmmedlalely submitted to Seymours to provide
s hrtoro coss ma aq
increase
Pre App - February 2022 Pre App - February 2022 Currently womna through the
Planning Appliation - Planning Applicatin - September ore app comr
Sontrmher 20179 099
Ecomonic S on Sl Phs 1 Anletes S on i P11 At Track
Eastbourne Sports. Economic Rebecca rack - Novemb - November RIBA Stage 1-3 | Standard DBC| Space
Pt & Draimage W | Gamooutood | oo | Thommson | Heven | L0154 £2,350,000 £0 £2,350,000 £2,350,000 % 0 Sll23 | 323 | 24Mar23 0 1 Y SPACE | Suat om S P2 Cranging & | St o St Phs 2 Changing & Space Design Work Toe " Aemteats | £21.865
oy Parkino. And 2093 Parkinos Ani 205
Strton e s 336 & s Sar on i Phs 356 8 pienes-
~Mid-Aori 202 +-Aori 20
Handover - July 2023 Hancovr - sy 2023
N il ot ounch metng hld
Dolphin Centre M & Lisa ost consultant, lead
Nchalis evelop programme over Q3 2022
Ecomonic
Dolphin Centre . Growin& | Economic fan | Richard y o o . Completed. Closure report n spirt of JOT| In House
B o e | oot o o | o174 £1,600,000 e124,667 £1.784,687 £1.784,687 % 20 2Nov20 | teMar21 | toMar21 | 0 1 Y | Mike Brown Compieted o PO JCT) InHouse | 1751721
Services
A has been Goniractor wil be working to
Ecomonic held with the demoiiion is being managed through DBC Buiding Services
Demolition Sports Growth & Economic Guy Brian A&N | contractor and the demolition Building Services Nepo
e B W | coomomiood | o | Moo | Ronan | ROV £300,000 £ £300,000 £300,000 % 0 souun22 | s0dn22 | s0an2 | 0 1 Y a Mainwotks | NP0 | RagLa | £178350
Services Sih May
Design progressing by Design progressing by One property lef o be acquired
. Ecomonic Planning Planning on west side therefore final Faitursts
Darlington Station ; Economic | Dave | Juiia p » ey "y irhurst_|approval granted. Currently in | approval granted. Currently in demaition and consiruction Stage3a 4 through
e | enbouthood v Winstaniey | MoGabe | RO169 | £1600000 £1,915,246 £172,287 £2,087,533 £1,996,770 4% £90,763 15-Apr-24 15-Apr-24 15-Apr-24 0 1 v Fairhurst e e G Dosan NEC Witmatt £45,450
Senvices subsequent party wall process Dison




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Darlington Station
Gateway East

‘Stage 4 report & Stage 4 AMP
due for submission we 2nd May.
oC

June 22 update - WOC awaiting
NR formal response on Stage 4

June 22-WDC instructed on
utiity disconnection works.

Darlington Station
Enabling Works

Darlington Station
Demolitions

Dar
CPO & Acquisitions

Crown Street

Library
Refurbishment

G Theatre
Refurbi

Transformation

Allington Way -
Phase 3

A68 Woodland
Road Outram Stret
Duke Street

Adaptations Lifts

Communal Works.
223

o o e s
I . o g fd e
. O o Nl v e e, ) ‘
‘ o | Smme | erome | o oo rotes - w© [ - o | cvwnn ozt | o | s | v | s, | g sevices icatod e |delovd nd 11 . o Tt | Smedat | o | WO | g1
g N e o e o S ke e on
TR A A e e
e e vt . e e
e s
o i T Tt D o2 i TR
ot o o oo oo vtveoan o &
e oo e e rvsumant et
o it [ i e ks rermsame o v st
Ecomonic slr Fll postame ovaw | rschchi o Augis Contact P Works &
Live Economic | Anthony | go \waigie | Ro181 £546,000 20 £546,000 £546,000 20 17-Sep-22 240022 0 @ v nce information ww er vosmon LLFA comments Faithurst | Design Services | Services | Fairhursts | £102,000
Neighbourhood | Growtn Hewitt is received. Star on sie May 22, | 2022- BW to mon mme tpmmmscnames\mwbe Somvices
Services still achievable. overlap with Slal\un Gameway East VBOSNBG lighways s
i s
e e s
oo
TR SATEWAY EAST, e proprtio have e
o o o o o
o s P e e et
e ey oo e g
e e oo indenay WD mey el e
; g °, oo e et
approached tothe enabling | to the enabling works of the main (SG East) and SG West. A
i i is achieved. party wall agreement is al
hieved. 8.4.22 to required prior to the demolition
e oo 7421 | oo ey 20422 e i
Ecomonic review. South of Albert Stieet | Completion: September 2023 acquired (ikely via CPO) at SG
Gown& | Economc | Dave | BenWalde Asn ! Nor West Sandorson
o | Smme | eme | ome |STUS e 12200 " oo | eomon o | o oz | o | @ | v Pty o o e St raywar | Tacs |Sindeen
g hokabe o a2y |
o it R west.
SATEWATWEST: 0518 g & pensouy it s
e s oo {2 paryval ot process
e oma s peaby .
R
aneWaverley Completion: | par L anefWaverley Completon:
1710312023 (CPO & Party Wall | 1710312073 (CPO & Party Wall
constrained) constrained)
: e AT
e Tyt s o i evaon o s
Is 29th decision expected mid April,
29th April 2022. |VIEPB€\0FE hoped will be sooner due to
' —_ . O S S s o o Bt s |emrral s
conomc | Dave | ula Tecena 5 March. High Court | Up Order reced th ar anipated, Preparaton wor cgal | St a
e | oot | Eorome | Do | e | om0 en0m262 ) womaz | oo | zswz | 2wz | 2swz | o ! N NA $ o » V. nicpates. gty vork 0L cote | Mard | sinom
Services 2022. Anticipated completion st Mav 2092 CPO being carried out at risk
e s Seaan
bl B et
e s sommoan e
Wk anging Doy et Aot oo e
e e e
. o o S
Live ‘Services ‘Services The lan Richard L0148 £2,910,436 £220,000 £3,130,436 £3,119,281 -£11,155 09-Feb-23 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 0 1 Y Andrew Work ongoing dly! lost. Affect on completion M & E Design Standard T & DTA
cmmaon | s fopd sopiot :
e
o
e o ey Wk St 2 o
tve | senices Services an Bian | o5 £50000 £16019000 | 16069000 | £16,069,000 0 O-Aug-13 | 0BNowt7 | 0BNowt7 | 0 1 Y Jodd ek il being i 4 NEC3 | Scape | £12:885288
A : o 000 000 oot i oo
e o oo s ez v o e R vy
gy s o s
e ey con (ot o s o e
T I B ovesgess o s e o
e | oot | Enome | ey | Heree | rov72 £2650000 £250,000 £2,900000 £2,900000 0 M2 | 30Dz | 3002 | 0 % Y WOC | maximise Devel Planning delermination for (awating Ecological comments). Prockub | WOC | £1,803301
arcas opportunity Planning Applicton andscape works. Branding and signage are now
R Ve o o
e
. : oo Evgondunding
s Sl oo e o
e | oporaions | Operaions | Anthony | Rehard | £8.62025 cra007 £6.638.250 £6.624.580 1o | ovmayz | smeyzz | sz | o ' V| Miko rown | ProGTaM™O back Onerrade | programme back. Otver ade 2. Amarket shorage of rades VainWorks | ISPl | Buiding | oo oo,
Sandys | Storey threat going threat going hroaten programme. WCT | services
P oo
e e —TF T s
it e S0 v | oot o [N
s o aonie
e e
e a2
e aae
Fol s
e
e o vy ot
Live Services Services Andy C TP240 £460,000 £1,242,408 £1,702,408 £1,702,408 £0 31/03/2022 01/09/2022 31/03/2023 365 Ye Ye Noel (mwmd F the outcame is DBC Contract DBC TBC
‘ " " oy ! 0 ™ ™ S .
oo ol ot
e e e
e e
e o
e 2
e o
e
e e e
et
i T T e
; S nane . e
vt | vt I ety it oo vl ool ot oMkl et
e | opsstons | operons | SO0 | Mawow | oy amow | emam | mmm | emm o | s vz | o Yoo | Matnow [t o i o, s
rtinisoustl e O
e 0 [t e
oGty ey BT
R . it ot oot | St |Gt e saed
. e | opsstons | opertens | SO0 | Mawow | o 1000 o104 e | e o | smam S Yoo | Moo oo s 150 ippag 201024
LAD1b - Loft insulation work LAD1b - Loft insulation work Budget Agreed for
‘complete. Windows Contractor | complete. Windows Contractor ‘match funding (£1m)
o : A
e vreng s ozt | i s ot oot o Grt
o e o s | g o
prid o ioa Bk o Lot
e wporing
v, | M e s
esean, e 2oz
g g e ou
R
et
poeliog
o
Sivpags o 3 e e B
e Boncs |y o v i - e s
e o i Tl o W7
Uve | Operaons | Operations | \Cremt | Mathew |50 £200000 £198,862 £398,862 £398,862 0 3110372023 3110312023 Yes Vatthew :’::fi:; x‘:s;:’;jz‘;ﬂf‘ :ﬁ;’;’:‘;gﬁfi;‘:g;‘ly

fencing on Redhall estate




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

handed

handed

over. Treasury to take lease of

over. Treasury to take lease of

currently 39k
underspend.

Troasury occupying under

been ordered but delivery has
been delayed due to
manufacturing lead times.

ey ity o i3 e |shel et o i Sy pritetudyiest-inors
oo o Lot i i i oo | Losn i rovling o 0 [ eeribes
be s hay o o poune L it and [— —
it Erocand | Ex and s T oot ot o s e oot | yecazco | "
Fothams Houss o | “Eeone | etonome  anvtins| Bagscs | oot | mioom |t oo | s | % | moum | soommio | swsam | wosem | ts | Yoo | Ve | amios ot St Wi oon | NECOECD | Dien
Growth Richard (Nappers) been instructed in relation to a for Design and
Sty i ol s
oting reon o 801 Fondrs
et Tt b hanio e
o
Faipiod Sppags fom 2021 | wing randoa o anany | E60K el 325
' Wil be added to the budget. The | Buiding services capactiy means | 21122
Craot | o Wt Vs s 1o o3 v oo 0 ko
Garoges 223 Go | Opasions | Oporaons | (S0 | Mattow | gy sowe | ewews | mew | emswe | % | w0 | swsms stogzzs Yoo | Mo voi o | tes | o | emsomeo
Ccies s ondrovte.
oy ancod i oy
e e iz comres
RE e
1660 L1 man s
Haughton Road / Live Services Services | Andy Casey| N | TR722 £1,530,433 £1,530,433 £1,530,433 % £0 31032020 | 310712021 | 310712021 Yes Noel funding DBC Contract DBC | £1,061,053.00
Tomado oy et i ot
e T
225 50 s e il (ot your o a il bo. (2835 553k |ty vl ropesl
o s omebosgo K5 | rous I ioenalo ha | dpegs - 304 nower s anioos 8 sutang
esing PR o | oo oroocs oot smalobodoberos e | sudo o baacormes it s +| Senkons
. U | opeions | towsng | (e | anen | soswo | e | mensn | mewer | % | | swsom stovzzs Yoo | e Loalosenand | on ot e 20 veo | TTenaue || szotsconcn
(oo S st oo oy o iean | ashoca
e ropoismieed o v ‘
Pt
oot e ilon — Fraroras e ddvy e o o s v
. Croryi | Mathew vatthew |L move to building services, the scheme is suiding
1PM 22-23 Live Operations Housing H6242 £1,910,000 £1,910,000 £1,910,000 % £0 31/03/2023 31/03/2023 Yes Redhall later in the year delayed On going d\scnssms currently delayed Yes Direct Award £1,910,000.00
e | P Pows Son
i Baiomg i o rocner
e oios
i Lt alain vk | Convat ey hos bos G Fundig DD Th cnvar vl 5 dverg on
comie Hitons convasr|srend by S5 oon 1o |- E55k 5ol rd o vt i Aot rgen oo
LAD 1o funing Un | Oportons | Opersions | ST | Mattew | 12000 w© o0 | easoo | % o | sosmonn sooozz | 2 Ve | Bt |ty sgenty B | oo o307 |t s Eorgy. | Boigrveorepond e Double |\ kot sor| Noors | £98400000
e e stanma o oy nd 555 iy s sor v i v @
2 Graaco eies - |o o s
U0 Furding oproides | A2 Fuing o o3 ange | Grr Fring LA Al proeries e e rfed
oot ney 0" |on Soca e s ey
esares avess Pt Setor | o0ess et St and Soil | Spaad oy ot oocens o o o
and Social Housing(Including Housing(Including Solar, EWI and | funding from Energy | alternatives are being provided.
‘Solar, EWI and ASHP) ASHP) Efficiency where
Operations / Operations / Cheryl Matthew Matthew Social housing com:\";‘nn
A0z Funding o | Opamionss | Oportens/ || Chont | Mathow | grsy - o B S sz | o Yoo | Mo e s wozeon | S g0y | esromce
Grant also includes Valley
ot o i
Cotawien 1o bo
aaiod o
oo
o suppon Ties S0k bacaets
et e e | s as sl
i senvees . Go | Opasions | Oporons | (SO0 | Mattow | gy o0 o0 wwo | % | w0 | swsms s | o Yoo | Mt e o o ol o000
s e v schamen |Gt oty o
s =
v ke
Propain ropars & . Crart | Matnow athow | Capal ok - HoF04 6504 awm?"s"u"ﬁn".e"y"’?&""’e'“'
Sromldecoaion Go | Opersons | Housng ezt o0 s . wwo | % | w0 | s stogzas Nyt | Teder | T | esoom
23 ‘Williams Plews. Plews ue - 66025 (£240k)
esot sippos 0223 o
Feaning e o
s 8
Bt o o o cover Wik o onr. Eviaion . watie
e A Siosago 555 tom.Sar G 0o .
prgora. Frganm nas BiEres eonracor o spomes
Relacoment Door e | Ot | o Nt | Do b0 Gurod 2073
wecomen o Q@ | | o | S| | e wowo | mows | comse | cowwe | % | @ | swsews swoszos o e s N | T | o | v
iy
aingSesro b Fwaing o e
. Tooy | Rotosca L
e el Sond o | res | pamie erss comass | essme | eewess | e | | sisco | owosam | vz | sutazen Yo | v | wioBom oL0 gty Suiang | 116113800
Mgy | ovion oo™ auang
Al phasesconita -G b P st T laving foms o
oo Erd o sl pros bowsssatbens |outandng. Butons ool o—
e hlon jotos oo o 6N e 15/ v o Team
Siiio oo rarced ovr oo e
B Bt o s on Sroging oms onsnly ot
Aecom hall — April require finishing. tandard DBC Internal
Pp—— e | reme | mese | o | R | g s | mme | msow | messms | n | o | oo | s | seam | o | v | v | e [eeseeome | e R
Melntosh | 2622 * SEND new build & | delivered in 22123 - Budget Services
A el Sl oty Moo -
e
Pt
ez zee
s i g i Buds
[R— Crert | athon e ot
Plnring spproatvas eceved | Carersoqured for oo | Grart vardd
RO Ao 015 Sohome. | o Ko 510
complete. Final grant claim Funding is. Ecology, Tree Brambledo.
o | s N oites ant pprov. Samo Eto05egan p
580 Trckoea o | semes | semims | 30| S | oy twooo | smew | mmmew | mmew | % | ro | somao | sweas | sonvmz | ot | vee | ves | Mol |sbmiedond e Son 2y oo oot | e || erngsaoo
weather is warmer. Camera Payments Agency + sment s
o o memto ot
oo siae s ety [Wofkie i corini o doviopa
o ond i domcpment D53 o prscromersf s w
v | ooy e | S oot w1 i oA TVOAond £ 0P Famoncr | Famovork
'SHDF Wave 1 Live Operations Operations l £507,041 % £0 31/03/2023 31/03/2023 TVCA to establish a Midlands Hub Agreement with | (DPS) East TBC
e | i Pows
Pocsament Famanoror on " | s
ot
Grgaing Dosgnwas (g Vi g o5s oisss
s earensets e o e T . s G| oo 1075
PR - iy st hnaste otz v s oy sy i rreos
‘ o | semiss | semiss Aty Cosy . e e S smz |z | ve | e Grery o P Sopovimon o o s | o | oee | sizmooom
Indon s ik o
o resure.Schame s
o iowesss
ot ros
o ot sy e &
) wiams | "ovs o she i o towis
[
Sonc e o |3 oyt Siogs 3 Sty |Fundi 3 57500
~ox oot et Oy o rEsson L1
s st stood
S S v
Vicora Rond . suo o P i
oriaRoad o | semes | semiss Aeaycasey| (S0 | et o oo | mesew | % | o | oo | swmzz | swrm | o | ve | ve | el oo oo | G | o | esmson




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Walking Cycling
ut m

Road Mill Lane

Services

Andy Casey

Sue
Dobson

P21

£150,000

£150,000

£150,000

310312022

310712022

3110312023

65

Noel
Walecki

‘Scheduled for 2022/23.

Consultant appointed to carry

out AIP. May outum higher than
cost of

‘Scheduled for 2022/23.
Consultant appointed to carry out
AIP. May outurn higher than

cost of

y
design required. Bridge design
Jacobs cost

y
required. Bridge design currently
jth Jacobs dmatel

y
‘approximately £7k

£7k

LTP plus Section 106
developer
contributions.

Project required additional
drainage and bridge design,
completion date revised to be
31/07/22 dependent on final
bridge design being received
from Jacobs.

bBC

Agreed
Contract
Rates

Window
Replacement 22:23

Operations

Housing

Cheryl
Williams

Matthew
Plews

£500,000

£2,206916

£2706916

£2706.916

3110312023

3110312023

Programme has started to cover
the 20121 Haughton &
‘Springfield Areas & the 21/22
Lascelles Programme.
maximise grant funding the
windows programmes have
been combined alongside
additional grant funded
properties. This will mean grant
sligible properties wi
installed first to meet grant tight
timescales, with the remaining
properties being completed after
at

Work has begun on our

Budget 2223 £500K +

‘completion of grant funded works.

2112282021 +

‘spent on windows
ivery

Extension

Anglian

£2,686,000.00

Sum of Initial
Approved
Budget

Sum of
Increase To
1B

Sum of
Current
Approved

et

Sum of Project
Expected
Outturn Cost

Total

£3,664,541

£133,074,557

£53,296,258

£186,370,815

£186,911,307




	Sheet1

